0 N I_I N E PREPARE WITH INDIA'S HI(EI::ISJGSIENLSE;TITS;CE

OFFLINE c D s
ADMISSION OPEN
R CLINN'C - 51 5705477776

S .2 . < D O
2 2R T

WWW.CENTURIONDEFENCEACADEMY.COM



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU
COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (11), 2019

Dated: 02 .11.2020

The following are the lists, in order of merit, in respect of 241
(*174 + ~67 ) candidates who have finally qualified on the basis of the
results of the Combined Defence Services Examination (I1), 2019
conducted by the Union Public Service Commission and Interviews held
by the Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence for
admission to the (i) *Officers Training Academy, Chennai, for 112"
Short Service Commission Course (NT) (for Men) and (ii) ~Officers
Training Academy, Chennai, 26" Short Service Commission Women
(Non-Technical) Course, commencing in October, 2020. The list of
112™ Short Service Commission Course (NT) (for Men) also includes
the names of the candidates who were recommended earlier on the basis
of the result of the same examination for admission to Indian Military
Academy, Dehradun, Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala and Air Force
Academy, Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training Course(s).

2. The number of vacancies as intimated by the Government, for (1)
112™ Short Service Commission Course (for Men) is 225 [(i) 171 vacs
for SSC(Men) (NT) UPSC, (ii) 04 vacs for JAG (Men)(NT) October,
2020 Non UPSC and (iii) 50 vacs for NCC Special entry Non UPSC]
and for (1) 26™ Short Service Commission Women (Non-Technical)
Course is 15.

3. The results of Medical Examination of candidates have not been
taken into account in preparing the merit list. The candidature of all the
candidates is Provisional. Verification of Date of Birth and Educational
Qualification of these Candidates will be done by Army Head Quarter.

4. Candidates can also obtain information regarding results by
accessing to UPSC website http://www.upsc.gov.in. However, marks of
the candidates will be _available within 15 days from the date
of declaration of final results on Commission’s website for 30
days.

5. Attention of the candidates is also invited to scheme of PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE OF SCORES AND OTHER DETAILS OF NON-
RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES as available in the Commission’s
website. Such non-recommended candidates may exercise their options
while downloading their marks.

6. Union Public Service Commission has a Facilitation Counter
near Examination Hall Building in its Campus. Candidates may obtain
any information/clarification regarding their examination on working
days between 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM, in person or over telephone No.
011-23385271, 011-23381125 and011-23098543.
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION-2019

ROLL NO

0809392
3511916
0602487
0827759
2403478
1201002
0806305
1101684
0101693
0809491
0834300
1505533
2602401
3502185
0846292
1104404
1102300
0505909
1004001
2604161
0817809
1102065
0402810
0808354
0803020
3508273
0840918
0848158
5100134
0402804
0604208
0301321
0818458
0807867
1900097
4900254
0839923
0501066
1300437
0847331
1101124
0834788
0301062
4800171
1900132
0508373
2400958
1500113
0504351
3511521

NAME

PARVEEN

PRATEEK KUMAR

MD ANISUR RAHMAN
VEDEESH SHEKHAWAT
SANDEEP SANTHOSH
ASHUTOSH DIGARI
AMANDEEP KAPOOR
RAHUL KUMAR YADAYV
ANIKET SINGH CHARAN
KETAN SINGH

RONAK BHARDWAJ
SATYAM KUMAR
KAANAD WANCHOO
JATIN GARG

SAKSHAM PANDEY
PARVESH KUMAR
SAURAV KUMAR
PRIYAMVAD RA
AMZAD HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
ASHISH TOMAR
SURESH CHANDRA
SUMIT BHADALA
ASHUTOSH TRIPATHY
GAURAV KUMAR
SHAURYA GAUR
JASJEET SINGH YADAV
SUBHAM KUMAR SINGH
NAVIN KUMAR THAKRAN
NELLI SATWIK

VISMOY BHAGWAT
SATYA BRATA BANDHOPADHYAY
VAISHAKH CHANDRAN
ADITYA SHARMA
NAMAN SHARMA
VANDHANAN GEORGE PHILIP K
AYUSH SANWADIA
ASEEM VIVEK SHUKLA
SANAT GUPTE
PEEYUSH

MAYANK SANDHU
DEEPAK KUMAR
MANDEEP

M KRISHNA

PURA KOZEEN

DOLINS MH LENIN
SHUBHAM AWARI
ARJUN M

SUBHAM PANDEY
ARUNANK V ATTRI
SANKALP CHHAIJED
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY (MEN)

51 1200981 SAMEER ASTHANA

52 1201294 ABHIVIRAJ PILLAI

53 0301445 NAVAAL JAYESH RAI

54 0842476 VIPUL KHATRI

55 0506041 VAISHAMPAYAN SIDDHARTH GIRISH
56 0300341 YASH KAUSHAL

57 1103322 SATYENDRA PAL SINGH RATHORE
58 0702062 AJIT PRIYATOSH BISWAL

59 0300345 SHAURYA VARDHAN

60 3504317 TARUN PATHAK

61 0502243 DHAIRYA SANKHLA

62 0303113 MAHANTESH GOUDAR

63 0504183 GAURAYV SALASKAR

64 0813755 ANIL GODARA

65 3512071 BIKRAMJOT SINGH

66 0816180 SHUBHAM SINHA

67 0809649 AATIF IQBAL SIDDIQUE

68 0831133 SAURABH SHUKLA

69 0502031 VERMA VIGNESH MAHAVIRSINGH
70 5101333 YUGANT KUMAR PANDEY

71 0510866 MAYUR MANAPURE

72 0200826 ABHISHEK KUMAR

73 3400328 NITIN KUMAR DOGRA

74 0511916 VAISHAKH KARAN SINGH

75 0808236 AMIT RAJ

76 3402015 RAJAT CHOUDHARY

7 0805176 SHAURYA AHLAWAT

78 0503484 SHINDE VARAD SAMPAT

79 0400007 PRATHAM CHOUDHARY

80 3505571 ARINDAM SHARMA

81 2401580 ABHAY S KUMAR

82 0806956 MADHUSUDAN BANSAL

83 0824485 GARBHAM RAVIKUMAR PATNAIK
84 0300312 VAMSHI E

85 0503559 SIDDHANT KOTNALA

86 0813746 ADITYA REKHI

87 0505425 AMIT PATEL

88 0300436 SRIVASTHAV KADAMBALITHAYA
89 2608802 SURAJ SINGH

90 3400973 MANIK SHARMA

91 0800369 PRANJAL SHARMA

92 0803041 DEVANG PANDEY

93 0841435 K S THOUPUO

94 0803949 ADITYA SINGH RATHORE

95 3900935 TEJAS VILAS REDEKAR

96 4101581 SHAILESH

97 0818741 SAHIL

98 0844073 OMKAR S HEKHAWAT

99 0821406 ANMOL SINGH

100 0501169 ADITYA RAMESH MACHALE
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101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION-2019

ROLL NO

5200743
0301717
0402379
0820901
0400715
0847927
0506375
0811202
4200052
3503477
0836652
3502475
0832813
1200666
0804631
3400711
2401612
0837406
3403452
0820143
0826965
1100684
3400306
0506377
0805332
0512912
3400643
3502960
0507962
3400616
3511582
1407264
0813316
0100755
0804132
3504917
1502019
3504924
3503835
3502105
3501258
0804144
0500459
0801883
1101996
0507377
0503928
0500093
1402535
4401317

NAME

SATYENDRA SINGH SHAKTAWAT
DORE MANJUNATH K M
ANUPAM NEEKHARA
PUSHPAK DHAMI
SANIDHYA SINGH
SHUBHAM TIWARI
VISWANTHAN S

KUSHAL JINDAL

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
HARMANJOT SINGH
RISHABH KAPARIYA
NAVJOT KUMAR
ABHIMANYU TRIKHA
VAMSEE KRISHNA TATIKONDA
DEEPANSHU TOMAR
VISHAL KUMAR VERMA
JOSEPH JOSEPH

RISHABH DEV

RAVI KUMAR

BHUPENDRA SINGH MEHRA
ANMOL SRIVASTAVA
YATINDRA SINGH UDAWAT
ANMOLDEEP SINGH

P S GAUTAM

JATIN NANDAL

NIKHIL KULAT

GURBINDER SINGH

ROHIT KUMAR

MAYANK KAPIL

ROHAN UPPAL

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
SARTHAK CHAUHAN
PRASHANT KUMAR

HARSH DESWAL

VIDIT

RAHUL RANA

NIKHIL KUMAR
ABHIMANYU SHARMA
RISHABH SHARMA

MOHIT RUHIL
JASHANPREET SINGH
MOHIT SINGH

KANISHK SHARMA

TIRATH KUMAR

LAKSHIT SHARMA

RUSHI RAMRAO SOMVANSHI
RISHIKESH PATHAK
BHOSALE HRISHIKESH DILIP
SHUBHAM RAWAT

ALBERT LAIREMLAKPAM
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151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
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172
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174
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION-2019

ROLL NO

0840809
0600234
0842082
0816024
0820000
1106187
0101274
3400277
3401119
0505048
1102811
0808946
3500154
3509313
0603266
0802375
0822412
0502705
0300434
1107918
4100831
0818443
1503191
3500533

NAME

SIDDHANTH SHARMA
DHRUPAD SUHALKA
AHAB ATHER

AMAN AHLAWAT
RAHUL MALIK

HARI OM TIWARI
AKSHAY ARUN TIWARI
RAGHU RAI HASTIR
SACHIN DEV SINGH
ATUL KUMAR
VISHWAJEET SINGH
GAURAV SHARMA
DIGVIJAY SINGH THAKUR
MANINDER PAL SINGH
ARUN KUMAR

AMAN KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR

PATIL YASHODEEP MANOHAR
SRUJAN S RANGAYYAN
MATHEW P CHANDY
AMAN KUMAR SINGH
VIRAT BAKSHI
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
ROHIT SANGWAN
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY (WOMEN)

1 0822158 ADITI V PARIDA

2 3512394 SIMRAN KAUR GILL

3 1006073 YASHASAVI RAJE

4 0831140 PRIYANKA

5 0840551 VANI SHRI VATS

6 0304254 NEHA J AITHAL

7 3508283 DIWITA DHAMI

8 3509880 MANVI BHATIA

9 3510261 EKTA

10 0840131 DEEKSHA KHATRI

11 1004954 RHEEYA K SREEDHARAN
12 0507429 AISHWARYA KHORATE
13 3512877 BHAWNA SHARMA

14 0840000 NISHU TYAGI

15 3507781 ABHILASHA BHARMOURI
16 3402676 ANAMIKA TAAK

17 3402199 SHIVANI MALIK

18 0828382 SANDHYA

19 1004748 AAVRITI BHATT

20 0842349 SHIREEN PASRICHA

21 0841388 POOJA SHEORAN

22 3507702 JYOT SAINI

23 0512335 MEHTA PRIYANKA RIKHAV
24 3901565 PRANATI SADANAND BARGI
25 0841790 NIDHI CHAUDHARY

26 0103353 SONALI SINGH RAWAT
27 1404757 AYUSHI SAINI

28 0831080 NAINA

29 3511802 PIOUS MUDGIL

30 3403455 ROSHNI DEVI

31 3506053 NEELAM RANA

32 1406144 ANJALI RAWAT

33 0833430 DISHA GAUTAM

34 3507612 PRATIBHA

35 3507004 SIMRANPREET KAUR

36 3512263 SAMRIDHI

37 0846831 SAKSHI TREHAN

38 0845313 SHIVANI SINGH

39 0900778 SUPARNA KUNDU

40 3510949 SHIVANI SHARMA

41 0825710 NIDHI VEERWAL

42 0507117 KSHITIJA KULKARNI

43 0838896 NIKITA YADAV

44 2606600 SONIYA SINGH CHAUHAN
45 3402303 HIMANI KATOCH

46 0834133 BHAVYA CHAUHAN

47 3508110 URVASHI CHAUDHARY
48 0840484 RASHU SINGH

49 0303119 NEHA GOYAL

50 3507745 RAKSHANDA SHARMA



S.NO

OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY (WOMEN)

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (11) EXAMINATION-2019

ROLL NO

0839851
3402555
0845737
1003137
1107275
3507475
0824187
0835674
3507020
0102294
0304317
1105828
1106578
1106681
0305271
1410013
2611280

NAME

POOJA

NUPUR SHARMA
RASHMI RAGHAV

G LAKSHMI SIRISHA
URVASHI BHATI
ANSHIKA SHARMA
RESHMASREE M R
PRERNA RATHEE
SAGALJOT MANN
SAMRAGYI| CHAMOLI
SAKSHI SINHA
DIVYA SINGH
PRAGYA UPADHYAY
SHEETAL SHARMA
VIBHA GUPTA
VAISHALI PANDEY
SHIPRA SINGH

CONCLUDED

NEW DELHI- 110 069 - 2nd November, 2020 / 11 Kartika,Saka 1942.
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